

CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Date:-26-12-2017

CORRIGENDUM-I

Ref: Tender no. C-2(b)/EOI/903/264/2018

Sub:- E-Procurement Service Provider in CEL.

In our tender notice/document, please amend the following:

The last date for bid submission may be read as 03-01-2019, 14:30 Hrs. instead of 28-12-2018, 14:30 Hrs.

The date for bid opening may be read as 03-01-2019, 15:00 Hrs. instead of 28-12-2018, 15:00 Hrs.

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

For CENTRAL ELECTRONICS LIMITED
sd/-
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER
MATERIALS MANAGEMENT DIVISION